PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Morton International, Inc.	12/13/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoliv ASP, Inc.
Street Address:	3350 Airport Road
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5664802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)625-7220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-625-4994

Email: sally.brown@autoliv.com

Correspondent Name: Sally J Brown
Address Line 1: 3350 Airport Road

Address Line 2: Patent Department cc 27830

Address Line 4: Ogden, UTAH 84405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12668

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally J Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=12668Morton_A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0391

500441389

DP \$40.00 5664

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dat	2 d [December	.13	dida da para a k	 energia en e se	2007	is made
BETWEEN:							

- (1) Morton International, Inc. (Assignor); and
- (2) Autoliv ASP, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405 (Assignee).

Whereas Assignor holds an interest in United States Patent No. 5,664,802, issued September 9, 1997, entitled ADJUSTABLE PERFORMANCE HYBRID INFLATOR, said interest reflected in an Assignment dated February 13, 1996 and recorded at Reel 7902/Frame 0135 (the Patent);

Whereas, the Assignee desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said patent; Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the full and exclusive benefit of the Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or other remedies in respect of all infringements of the Patent, whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment as a Deed the day and year first above written.

DATED [, Recember 43	Morton international, Inc., now known as Autoliv ASP, Inc. By: Ryan Woolf
Notarization required:	Director of Finance / Treasurer
DATED [Dacember 13.	,
Lata (Mass) Notary Public	(Signature of Notary) (Scal of Notary)



PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 01/16/2008